DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 1016

Λ	RVI AW/ TO	AMEND INTE	R-COMMUNITY	V RIISINIESS I	ICENICE BYLAM
н	DYLAW IU	AIVIFINIJINIF	K-CCINVIIVICIINI	T DUDINESS I	IL FINL F DYLAW

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Lake Country in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. INTER-COMMUNITY BUSINESS LICENCE BYLAW 698, 2008 IS HEREBY AMENDED BY:
- 1.1. Deleting Section 10. in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"10. The fee for an Inter-Community Business Licence as set out in the District Fees Bylaw, or under any other bylaw of the District, as amended from time to time, shall be retained by the Participating Municipality that issues the licence. The fee for an Inter-Community Business Licence is separate and additional to any Municipal Business Licence that may be required and will not be prorated.

2. CITATION

2.1. This bylaw may be cited as "Fees Amendment Bylaw (Inter-Community Business Licence) 1016, 2017".

READ A FIRST TIME this 4th day of July, 2017.

READ A SECOND TIME this 4th day of July, 2017.

READ A THIRD TIME this 4th day of July, 2017.

ADOPTED this 18th day of July, 2017.

Original signed by James Baker

Mayor

Original signed by Reyna Seabrook

Corporate Officer

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Bylaw cited as "Fees Amendment Bylaw (Inter-Community Business Licence) 1016, 2017" as adopted by the Municipal Council on the 18th day of July, 2017.

Date

Corporate Officer